

Notice of Intent (NOI) to Adopt a Negative Declaration

Date	7/24/2020
То	Office of Planning and Research / State Clearinghouse
	Alameda County Clerk
	Interested Parties and Public Agencies
Project Title	City of Dublin Climate Action Plan 2030 and Beyond
Project Location	City-wide
Project Applicant	City of Dublin
Public Review Period	July 24, 2020 through August 24, 2020
Contact – For	Rebecca Parnes
questions or	Environmental Technician
submitting	City of Dublin
comments.	Public Works Department
	100 Civic Plaza
	Dublin, CA 94568
	Phone: 925/833-6630
	rebecca.parnes@dublin.ca.gov

In accordance with the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) (Public Resources Code §21000 et seq.), the CEQA Guidelines (Title 14 Code of Regulations Section 15000 et seq.), and the Dublin CEQA Guidelines & Procedures, the City as Lead Agency prepared an Initial Study for the above-named project to determine if the project has the potential to cause significant environmental impacts. Based on the Initial Study, the City prepared a Negative Declaration finding that the project does not have the potential for significant environmental impacts.

Project Description

The City of Dublin Climate Action Plan 2030 and Beyond (CAP 2030) establishes goals to reduce communitywide greenhouse gas (GHG) emissions to 40% below 1990 levels by 2030 to align with Senate Bill 32 and to set the City on the path to achieve carbon neutrality by 2045 to align with Executive Order B-55-18. Specific strategies to achieve the 2030 GHG emissions reduction goal and begin actions to achieve carbon neutrality by 2045 are identified in the areas of carbon free and renewable electricity, energy efficiency and electrification, sustainable mobility and land use, and materials and waste management.

Public Review and Comment

The Negative Declaration (provided at the link below), including its supporting Initial Study, is being circulated for public review and comment. Copies of the Negative Declaration, the Initial Study, and all documents referenced in the Negative Declaration are available for review at https://www.dublincapupdate.com/.

Please submit any comments on the attached Negative Declaration to the contact address above, **no later than 5:00 pm on August 24, 2020**. The Negative Declaration, along with any comments received prior to the close of the public review period, will be considered by the City of Dublin City Council, in conjunction with consideration of the Climate Action Plan 2030 and Beyond for approval, on September 15, at 7:00 pm. Due to Alameda County Health Shelter In Place Order, the City Council meeting will take place virtually. Details on how to participate remotely can be found at https://dublin.ca.gov/1604/Meetings-Agendas-Minutes-Video-on-Demand.

CITY OF DUBLIN

Rebecca Parnes

Environmental Technician

Rebera Pal